



ROOM NAME LEGEND	
101	KITCHENETTE
102	DEANS CONFERENCE ROOM
103	DEANS OFFICE RECEPTION
104	DEANS OFFICE OPEN WORKSPACE
105	DEANS OFFICE PRINT / STORE
106	DEPUTY DEAN
107	DEANS WORKSPACE
108	DEPUTY DEAN
109	SMALL MEETING ROOM
110	INFORMAL SPACE
111	TERRACE
112	INFORMAL MEETING
113	FEMALE WC - STAFF
114	DISABLED WC - STAFF
115	MALE WC - STAFF
116	CLEANSERS CUPBOARD
117	STUDIO
118	STUDIO
119	INFORMAL SPACE
120	STUDIO - CAD
121	STUDIO - CAD
122	INFORMAL SPACE
123	TERRACE 2
124	STUDIO
125	STUDIO
126	TERRACE 1
127	PRINT ROOM - STORE
128	CAD LAB
129	FEMALE WC - STUDENTS
131	DISABLED WC - STUDENTS
132	MALE WC - STUDENTS
133	AIRLOCK
134	DELETED
135	STUDIO HALL
136	TERRACE 4
137	STUDIO
138	STUDIO
139	STUDIO - CAD
140	STUDIO - CAD
141	STUDIO - CAD
142	STUDIO - CAD
143	COMMS ROOM
144	LARGE SEMINAR ROOM
145	STORE
146	LARGE SEMINAR ROOM
147	ELEC. CUPBOARD
148	ELEC. CUPBOARD
000B	STAIR
000C	STAIR
000E	STAIR
000H	STAIR
000I	STAIR
000K	STAIR

THIS DRAWING IS AN UNCONTROLLED COPY UNLESS STAMPED OTHERWISE

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS BEFORE ANY JOB COMMENCES. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SUPERINTENDENT AND MANUFACTURERS SHALL NOT COMMENCE FROM THE SUPPLY OF DIMENSIONS SHOWN. BY THE CONSULTANT. DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALES. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT CONTRACT, SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING AS VESTED IN WARDLE

**General Notes**

- (WS XX) INDICATES STUD WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (BS XX) INDICATES BLOCKWORK WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (GS XX) INDICATES GLAZED PARTITION WALL TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (AS XX) INDICATES AN ACOUSTIC RATED PARTITION. REFER TO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANT REPORT
- (S XXX) INDICATES A SMOKE SEAL PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (F XXX) INDICATES A FIRE RATED PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (PA21) PAINT FINISH TO WALLS TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE
- (SK22) SKIRTING TYPE TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR DESCRIPTION OF SKIRTING TYPES. NO SKIRTING REQUIRED WHERE JOINTS CROSS DRY WALL PARTITIONS. NO SKIRTING TO EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUMNS & REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS.
- (XXX) PARTITION SETOUTS DIMENSIONED FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE TYPICALLY
- (+ ) INDICATES A SETOUT POINT
- (AF-XX) ACCESS FLOOR TYPE
- (I-XX) INSULATION TYPE
- (IC-XX) INSTU CONCRETE
- (PC-XX) PRECAST CONCRETE
- (BM-XX) BLOCKWORK MASONRY
- (II-XX) INSULATION
- (RF) INDICATES A RECESSED FLOOR BOX
- (RF) INDICATES AN ACCESS PANEL
- (R) REVISION TAG
- (D) DOOR
- (D1) ACTUAL LEVEL (e.g. 1.2...)
- (D1B) DOOR NUMBER
- (SUB-DOOR) NO DOOR WITHIN ROOM
- (DOOR NO.) DOOR NO.
- (444 0000) DETAIL CALLOUT
- (SHEET REFERENCE NUMBER)
- (FLOOR WASTE DRAIN)

FOR ALL DOOR FINISHES REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE

STRUCTURAL ADOPTED TO PROVIDE A CONCRETE ADDITIONAL JOISTING / STRUCTURAL SHEET STEEL SUPPORTS WITHIN PARTITIONS & WALLS TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SUPPORT & FIXINGS FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT E.G. COOL SCREENS & JOINERY.

REFER TO 8000, 8100 & 7100 SERIES

REFER TO 1000 PLAN SERIES FOR FACADE SETOUTS AND REFERENCES

REFER TO 8000 PLAN SERIES FOR JOINTERY CODES & 8100 FOR JOINTERY DETAILS

REFER TO 7100 SERIES FOR INTERNAL ELEVATIONS

REFER TO 7000 SERIES FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS

REFER 7500 SERIES FOR WALL LINING DETAILS

REFER 8000 SERIES FOR FINISHES & DETAILS

FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE HANGING STUDIO ROOM (208, 214 & 408) REFER TO DRAWINGS AR150 - AR164

FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE JOSEPH REED FACADE & STUDY SPACE ROOM (247) REFER TO AR160 - AR168

FOR WORKSPACES LISTED BELOW, REFER TO DETAIL 03 & 04 DWG 7173 FOR TYPICAL PARTITION TYPES AND FINISHES.

REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES / DETAILS

REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES / DETAILS

DIMENSIONS GENERALLY SETOUT TO FACE OF LINING OF WALL TYPE

ALLOW ONE EMERGENCY BUTTON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Rev	Issue	Revision Description	And	Date
L	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED	-	11.04.14
J	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED	-	28.03.14
G	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED	-	06.02.14
F	SG	BALUSTRADE FINISH UPDATED.	-	29.01.14
E	SG	DOOR D1 04 AMENDED.	-	22.01.14
D	SG	DOOR ADDED TO COMMS	-	20.12.13
C	SG	FACADE AMENDMENTS GRID A b/c GRIDS 1 & 3	-	05.12.13
B	SG	SERVICES DOOR SIZE AMENDED	-	18.11.13
A	SG	FLOOR FINISH REVISIONS AS CLOUDED	-	11.11.13

**Brookfield MULTIPLEX**

**NADAAA**

NADAAA  
1920 Washington Street No.2 Boston Massachusetts 02118 USA  
Telephone +1 617 442 8232 Facsimile +1 617 442 1417 Email nadaaa@nadaaa.com

**John Wardle Architects**

25 Rokeby Street, Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia  
Tel: +61 3 8662 0400 www.johnwardlearchitects.com  
© 2014 John Wardle Architects ABN 83 006 814 268

Client: **University of Melbourne Parkville Campus**

Project: **Faculty of Architecture Building and Planning**

Title: **GENERAL ARRANGEMENT LEVEL 01 FLOOR PLAN - L01**

Project No. **0913** Scale: 1:100 @ A0, 1:200 @ A2

Drawing No. **AR1003** Revision: **L**

Date: May 2011

FOR CONSTRUCTION